RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 22-2018 - STAGE ONE FIRE RESTRICTIONS EMERGENCY RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on October 25,2021 the Board of Commissioners of Broadwater County Montana considered and passed Resolution 22-2018 - *Stage One Fire Restrictions Emergency Resolution* (Resolution 22-2018); and

WHEREAS, Resolution 22-2018 restricted the building, maintaining, attending, or using a fire or campfire, and smoking, except within an enclosed vehicle or building, within Broadwater County; and

WHEREAS, recent rain and cold weather have somewhat lessened the extreme fire conditions in Broadwater County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Broadwater County, Montana, Resolution 22-2018 is hereby rescinded, as of Monday morning at 0001(12:01 a.m.), October 25th-

DATED this 25th day of October, 2021.

ATTEST:	
Clerk and Recorder	Chairman, Board of Commissioners
Commissioner	Commissioner